Page 2
Table of Contents
CMT Philosophy .............................................................................................................. 3
Character Face Styles ..................................................................................................... 4
How to Order Standard Stamps ...................................................................................... 5
How to Order Logo Dies and Segments .......................................................................... 6
Standard Font ................................................................................................................. 7
Punctuation ..................................................................................................................... 8

4
Page 6
How to Order Logo Dies and Segments
To order LOGO DIES (multiple character stamps) in Flat stamp style add prefix “L” and suffix
of ACTUAL LEGEND to catalog number.
To order SEGMENT DIES (multiple character wedge stamps) in Wedge stamp styles add
prefix “S” and suffix of ACTUAL LEGEND to catalog number.
Benefits of multi-character dies
1. Characters are exactly lined up.
2. Ability to reduce spacing or marking
length.
3. Same wear, all characters mark
same depth.
4. Easily add custom logos or
characters
L CMT 09N -FoMoCo
Logo Die Style
Char
Size
Stamp reads “FoMoCo”
L CMT 13 -PAT.PEND.
Logo Die Style
Char
Size
Stamp reads “PAT.PEND.”
S CMW 13 -Made In USA
Segment
Die
Style
Char
Size
Stamp reads “Made in USA”
Page 7
Standard Font
Columbia Marking Tools uses a font called “Gothic”. This sans serif font is plain and
easy to read.
The alpha/numeric listing above is a reference for the style of font CMT uses. However,
there are slight variations between different manufacturing processes.
Even from year to year, the exact font changes slightly. The top part on figure 3, or the
top flag on the figure one may be slightly more curved or a different size. CMT strongly
recommends providing a picture or rubbing for the exact font recreation when required.
Page 8
Punctuation
All CMT standard die and stamps are available with a wide variety of
punctuation or symbols.
How to order:
For a CM8X 3/8" round insert with a 1/8" character Period - the following code
would be used:
CM8X13PP
To order punctuation on a die or stamps use the appropriate code from the
following list.
-AA Ampersand (&)
-BB Dollar Sign ($)
-BS Back Slash (\)
-CC Comma (,)
-DD Dash (-)
-EE Equals Sign (=)
-GG Semi Colon (;)
-HH Apostrophe (‘)
-II Inch Mark, Quotes (“)
-JJ Underscore (_)
-KK Question Mark (?)
-LL Colon (:)
-MM Multiplication (X)
-NN Number Sign (#)
-Degree Symbol (°)
-PP Period (.)
-QQ Percent Sign (%)
-RR Asterisk (*)
-SS Slash, Diagonal (/)
-TT Number Sign (#)
-US Underscore (_) use JJ
-UU Plus Sign (+)
-VV Left Parenthesis [(]
-WW Right Parenthesis [)]
-YY Exclamation Point (!)
-ZZ At Sign (@)
REG- Registration Symbol (®)
PEN- Pentastar
PUN- Punctuation Other Examples
< > ^ ~ [ ]
Note: